Express5800/iR120a-1E

Express5800/iR120a-1E (2.5 ) Express5800/iR120a-1E (3.5 )
N8100-1575Y N8100-1577Y N8100-1576Y N8100-1578Y N8100-1580Y N8100-1579Y
CPU ® Xeon® E5504 ® Xeon® L5506 ® Xeon® L5520 ® Xeon® E5504 ® Xeon® L5506 ® Xeon® L5520
2GHz 2.13GHz 2.26GHz 2GHz 2.13GHz 2.26GHz
CPU / 12 12
4MB [ 8MB 4MB [ 8MB
Q) (T) (ACPV) 4C/4T ‘ 4CI8T 4AC/4T ‘ 4CI8T
® 5500 ® 5500
/ ( ) / 32GB (8x 4GB) ( )/ 32GB (8x 4GB)
DDR3-1333 SDRAM DIMM, Unbuffered DDR3-1333 SDRAM DIMM, Unbuffered
800MHz [ 1066MHz 800MHz [ 1066MHz
ECC ECC
/ RAID
25 HDD: SATA 4TB (8x 500GB), SAS 2.4TB (8x 300GB) .
2.5 SSD: SATA 400GB (8x 50GB) 85 HDD: SATA 4TB (4x 1TB)
SATA 3Gb/s : RAID 0/1/10( ), RAID 5/6/50 ( ) .
RAID SAS 3Gb/s : RAID 0/1/5/6/10/50 ( ) SATA 3Gb/s : RAID 0/1/10( ), RAID 5/6 ( )
( )41 ( )41
FDD ( )1 ( )1
1x PCI EXPRESS 2.0 (x8) + 1x PCI EXPRESS 2.0 (x8) 1x PCI EXPRESS 2.0 (x8) + 1x PCI EXPRESS 2.0 (x8)
( 200mm ( 200mm
/ RAM / 32MB /32MB
1677 : 640x480, 800x600, 1,024x768, 1,280x1,024 1677 : 640x480, 800x600, 1,024x768, 1,280x1,024
2x RGB( D-Subl5 , 1x L 1x ) 2x RGB ( D-Sub15 L 1x L 1x )
1x (RS-232C /D-Sub9 B, 1x . 2 ) 1x (RS-232C /D-Sub9 . B, 1x . 2 )
8x USB2.0 (2x 4ax 2x 8x USB2.0 (2x ax 2x
2x 1000BASE-T LAN (100BASE-TX/10BASE-T , RJ-45, 2x ) 2x 1000BASE-T LAN (100BASE-TX/10BASE-T , RJ-45, 2x )
1x LAN (100BASE-TX/10BASE-T , RJ-45, 1x ) 1x LAN (100BASE-TX/10BASE-T , RJ-45, 1x )
(x x ) 444 x 615 x 43.6 mm ( ), 482 x 653 x 44.3 mm ( / ) 444 x 615 x 43.6 mm ( ), 482 x 653 x 44.3 mm ( / )
( / )[ 1 10.5kg / 16kg 10.5kg / 16kg
1x 360W 80 PLUS® ( 1x 360W 80 PLUS® (
AC100-240V+10%, 50/60Hz+3Hz (AC100V 1 , AC200V. ) AC100-240V+10%, 50/60Hz+3Hz (AC100V 1 , AC200V. )
(100v s ) 212VA /210 W 192 VA /190 W 194 VA /192 W 198 VA /197 W 177 VA 176 W 187 VA /185 W
(100v n ) 366 VA / 363 W 335 VA /332 W 353 VA /350 W 353 VA /349 W 316 VA /314 W 338 VA /335 W
0.0012 (¢ ) 0.0011 (c ) 0.0010 (¢ ) 0.0012 (¢ ) 0.0011 (c ) 0.0010 (¢ )
/ :10 35 /20 80%, :-10 55 /20 80% ( / ) :10 35 /20 80%, :-10 55 /20 80% ( / )
EXPRESSBUILDER(ESMPRO/ServerManager(Windows ), ESMPRO/ServerAgent, EXPRESSBUILDER(ESMPRO/ServerManager(Windows ), ESMPRO/ServerAgent,
( ) , ( ) . .
AC100V ( :3.00m), AC100V ( :3.00m),
( ,9:00 18:00, f NEC ) 3 ( ,9:00 18:00, f NEC )
3 3
0os - -
Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2, Standard/Enterprise Edition, Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2, Standard/Enterprise Edition,
NEC Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2, Standard/Enterprise x64 Edition, Microsoft Windows Server 2003 R2, Standard/Enterprise x64 Edition,
os Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Standard/Enterprise, Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Standard/Enterprise,
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Standard/Enterprise (x64) Microsoft Windows Server 2008 Standard/Enterprise (x64)
Red Hat o Red Hat Enterprise Linux ES4.8 Red Hat Enterprise Linux ES4.8(EM64T), Red Hat Enterprise Linux ES4.8 Red Hat Enterprise Linux ES4.8(EM64T),
Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.4 Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.4(EM64T) Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.4 Red Hat Enterprise Linux 5.4(EM64T)
Red Hat Enterprise Lin ¥ 4.8
Red Hat Enterprise Lin ¥ 4.8 EM6 %)
Red Hat Enterprise Lin ¥ 5.3
Red Hat Enterprise Lin k5.3 EM6 %)
Red Hat Enterprise Lin ¥ 5.4
Red Hat Enterprise Lin ¥ 54 EM6 %)
Ce tOS 48 X8 B
Ce tOS 48 x8 & ¥
Ce tOS53 X8 B
Ce tOS53 X8 6 ¥
. Ce tOS54 X8 B
OS2 Ce tOS54 X8 & ¥
Fre BSD 7.2 i§ 8)6
Fre BSD 7.2 afnd6 %
Debian GN ULin 850 x8 §
Debian GN ULin 850 x8 & ¥
SUSE Lin u Enterprise Server 1 (B8P3 x8 §
SUSE Lin u Enterprise Server 1 (BP3 x8 & 3
SUSE Lin u Enterprise Server 1 1x8 §
SUSE Lin u Enterprise Server 1 1xg8 6 #
Vin d.in ¥50 x8 §
Vin din u50 x@ & ¥#
*1 os DVD-ROM FDD(USB ) 1
*2 BTO Linux on Express5800 os
1GB 10003B 1TB=10004B 1GB 102438 1TB 10244B
os

os

(Intel )
1
(Intel
x Gbps, o Gb/s
EXPRESS 2.0,3.0
1 (xx.xkg)
2 (0.00xx),
EOR

)



